East Side Dog Park Survey

Q1 How often do you visit a City park?

Answered: 404  Skipped: 0

Multiple times
per week

About once or
twice per week

Once or twice
amonth

A few times a
year

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Multiple times per week 56.19% 227
About once or twice per week 28.71% 116
Once or twice a month 10.64% 43
A few times a year 3.22% 13
Prefer not to answer 1.24% 5
TOTAL 404
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 404  Skipped: 0

10 and under

1119

50 and older

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

10 and under 0.25% 1
11-19 0.25% 1
20-49 66.83% 270
50 and older 30.94% 125
Prefer not to answer 1.73% 7
TOTAL 404
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q3 Please enter the zip code you reside in. (Example: 53703)

Answered: 395  Skipped: 9
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zip code
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q4 In general, do you feel off-leash dog areas should be included in City of
Madison parks?

Answered: 403  Skipped: 1

Unsure/Need
more information

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 69.48% 280
No 20.60% 83
Unsure/Need more information 9.68% 39
Prefer not to answer 0.25% 1
TOTAL 403
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q5 Do you have a dog in your household? If so, how many?

Answered: 401  Skipped: 3

Do not have a
dog

Tto2

3 or more

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Do not have a dog 28.43% 114
1to2 67.83% 272
3 or more 2.74% 11
Prefer not to answer 1.00% 4
TOTAL 401
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q6 If you own a dog, how often do you walk your dog at an off-leash dog

park?

Answered: 390

A few times
per week

A few times
per year

Never

I do not have
adog

ANSWER CHOICES
Daily
A few times per week
A few times per year
Never

| do not have a dog

TOTAL
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40% 50%
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Skipped: 14

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
8.21%

34.62%

20.51%

10.00%

26.67%

90% 100%
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135

80
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q7 If you own a dog and utilize off-leash dog parks, which existing City of
Madison dog park do you visit most often? A map and additional
information regarding existing City of Madison dog parks is available
here: City of Madison Off-Leash Dog Parks

Answered: 267  Skipped: 137

Sycamore Park
Off-Leash Area
McCormick Park
Off-Leash Area

Demetral Park
Off-Leash Area

Warner Park
Off-Leash Area

Brittingham
Off-Leash Area

Quann Park
Off-Leash Area

Odana School
Park Off-Lea...

Walnut Grove
Park Off-Lea...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sycamore Park Off-Leash Area 50.94% 136
McCormick Park Off-Leash Area 1.87% 5
Demetral Park Off-Leash Area 6.74% 18
Warner Park Off-Leash Area 12.36% 33
Brittingham Off-Leash Area 1.87% 5
Quann Park Off-Leash Area 4.49% 12
Odana School Park Off-Leash Area 0.37% 1
Walnut Grove Park Off-Leash Area 0.75% 2
Not listed. 20.60% 55
TOTAL 267
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q8 For the two potential east side dog park options, which statement most
accurately reflects your current position? To view more information on the
options, please follow the link: East Side Dog Park Project Page

Answered: 401  Skipped: 3

| support the
Eastmorland Park Location

| support the
OB Sherry Park Location

I support both
locations

| oppose both
locations

Not enough
information ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| support the OB Sherry Park location 16.96% 68
| support the Eastmorland Park location 12.22% 49
| support both locations 33.67% 135
| oppose both locations 36.41% 146
Not enough information is provided 0.75% 3
TOTAL 201
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q9 For the OB Sherry Park location, which statement most accurately
reflects your current position?

Answered: 400  Skipped: 4

strongly support -
oppose
strongly oppose -

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| strongly support the OB Sherry Park location 34.75% 139
| support the OB Sherry Park location 23.25% 93
| oppose the OB Sherry Park location 11.75% 47
| strongly oppose the OB Sherry Park location 30.25% 121
TOTAL 400
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q10 Please rank each of the following aspects of the OB Sherry Park
location on a scale of 1 to 5, with 5 indicating the greatest concern and 1
being not a concern.

Answered: 394  Skipped: 10

Increase in parking and traffic

Potential environmental impacts

Potential noise

Potential disruption
to existing park
uses
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Walking distance from my home

Access from surrounding
neighborhood

Pet owners not picking up waste

Proximity to existing homes
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East Side Dog Park Survey

0%  10%

m W

Increase in parking and traffic

Potential environmental impacts
Potential noise

Potential disruption to existing park uses
Walking distance from my home
Access from surrounding neighborhood
Pet owners not picking up waste

Proximity to existing homes

20%

3

30%

M

40% 50% 60%

05

32.57%
128

27.37%
107

39.64%
155

35.64%
139

53.14%
203

50.26%
193

27.74%
109

33.93%
133
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13.99%
55

15.86%
62

19.44%
76

14.87%
58

9.16%
35

12.76%
49

15.27%
60

16.84%
66

70% 80%

16.03%
63

13.55%
53

13.55%
53

10.26%
40

15.45%
59

14.84%
57

14.50%
57

12.76%
50

90% 100%

10.69%
42

12.02%
a7

8.95%
35

8.46%
33

5.50%
21

8.59%
33

9.41%
37

10.46%
41

26.72%
105

31.20%
122

18.41%
72

30.77%
120

16.75%
64

13.54%
52

33.08%
130

26.02%
102

TOTAL

393

391

391

390

382

384
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392



East Side Dog Park Survey

Q11 For the Eastmorland Park location, which statement most accurately
reflects your current position?

Answered: 396  Skipped: 8

strongly support

support

oppose

strongly oppose

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| strongly support the Eastmorland Park location 29.80% 118
| support the Eastmorland Park location 24.49% 97
| oppose the Eastmorland Park location 11.36% 45
| strongly oppose the Eastmorland Park location 34.34% 136
TOTAL 396
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q12 Please rank each of the following aspects of the Eastmorland Park
location on a scale of 1 to 5, with 5 indicating the greatest concern and 1
being not a concern.

Answered: 390  Skipped: 14

Increase in parking and traffic

Potential environmental impacts

Potential noise

Potential disruption
to existing park
uses
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Walking distance from my home

Access from surrounding
neighborhood

Pet owners not picking up waste

Proximity to existing homes
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East Side Dog Park Survey
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Increase in parking and traffic

Potential environmental impacts
Potential noise

Potential disruption to existing park uses
Walking distance from my home
Access from surrounding neighborhood
Pet owners not picking up waste

Proximity to existing homes
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32.39%
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30.67%
119
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174
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164
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10.54%
41

15.72%
61

15.98%
62

12.66%
49

10.47%
40

13.09%
50

13.40%
52

14.21%
55

70%

14.65%
57

12.11%
47

12.37%
48

13.95%
54

17.54%
67

17.02%
65

13.14%
51

11.11%
43

80%

90% 100%

7.97%
31

10.31%
40

7.47%
29

7.75%
30

6.54%
25

7.59%
29

7.22%
28

8.01%
31

34.45%
134

31.19%
121

26.03%
101

30.75%
119

19.90%
76

19.37%
74

36.34%
141

35.40%
137

TOTAL
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q13 The Eastmorland Community Association (ECA) issued letters
opposing both potential dog park locations. Which statement most

accurately reflects your current position? Both letters can be viewed here:
ECA Opposition Letters

| agree with the ECA position on
both locations

| agree with the ECA position on
Eastmorland Park

| agree with the ECA position on
OB Sherry Park

| do not agree with the ECA position
for both locations

| was unaware of the ECA position
for both locations

Unsure/Need more information I

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

| agree with the ECA position on both locations

| agree with the ECA position on Eastmorland Park

| agree with the ECA position on OB Sherry Park

I do not agree with the ECA position for both locations
| was unaware of the ECA position for both locations

Unsure/Need more information

TOTAL

Answered: 401  Skipped: 3

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
36.16%

5.49%
4.24%
36.91%
13.97%

3.24%
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q14 If you are aware of other potential areas the Parks Division should
investigate for a new east side dog park, please enter your suggestions
below.

Answered: 128  Skipped: 276
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q15 If you have any further comments on the potential dog park options,
please enter your comments below (300 character limit).

Answered: 172  Skipped: 232
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q16 Please provide your email address if you would like to receive
updates on the east side dog park options.

Answered: 161  Skipped: 243
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East Side Dog Park Survey

Q17 How do you identify your race?

Answered: 397  Skipped: 7

Asian

American
Indian or...

Black or
African-Amer...

Latino

White or
Caucasian

From multiple
races

Hispanic or I

Other

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Asian 0.76% 3
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1.01% 4
Black or African-American 0.50% 2
Hispanic or Latino 1.51% 6
White or Caucasian 76.57% 304
From multiple races 2.27% 9
Other 1.01% 4
Prefer not to answer 16.37% 65
TOTAL 397
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